



Cement or Acid Field Report
 Ticket No. **1074**
 Foreman Kenn McCoy
 Camp EUREKA

Elite
Cementing & Acidizing
of Kansas, LLC

7TH
 BOX 92
 A, KS 67045
 (316) 583-5561

APZ # 15-115-21403

Customer ID #	Lease & Well Number	Section	Township	Range	County	State
B/14	1014	28	215	4E	MARION	Ks
Customer	DANNENFELSER # 3	Unit #	Driver	Unit #	Driver	
		102	SHANNON F.			
		111	RUDY M.			
		141	RICK L.			
Mailing Address	Safety Meeting					
1219 Turkey Creek DR.	FM					
	SF					
	RM					
	RL					
City	State	Zip Code				
McPherson	Ks	67460				

Job Type Longstring Hole Depth 2580' G.L. Slurry Vol. 50 BBL Tubing _____
 Casing Depth 2576' G.L. Hole Size 7 7/8" Slurry Wt. 13.7^m Drill Pipe _____
 Casing Size & Wt. 5 1/2 15.50* Cement Left in Casing 32.65' Water Gal/SK 9.0 Other _____
 Displacement 61.5 BBL Displacement PSI 700 Bump Plug to 1100 PSI BPM _____

Remarks: Safety Meeting: Rig up to 5 1/2 casing. Break Circulation w/ 5 Bbl Fresh water. Pump 10 Bbl Caustic Soda (100#) Pre Flush, 10 Bbl water spacer. Mixed 150 sks Thick Set Cement w/ 5" Kol-Seal SK. 1" Pheno Seal 1sk @ 13.7" gal, yield 1.85' = 50 Bbl Slurry. wash out Pump & Lines. Shut down. Release Latch down Plug. Displace Plug to Seat w/ 61.5 Bbl Fresh water. Final Pumping Pressure 700 Psi. Dump Plug to 1100 Psi. wait 2 mins. Release Pressure. Float & Plug Held. Good Circulation @ All times while Cementing. Job Complete. Rig down.

Note: Rig Firm TD w/ 5 1/2 Spot Collars. Bottom of Production String Set 4' Above TD.

CENTRALIZERS ON #1, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 20, 21 BASKET ON TOP OF #2

Code	Qty or Units	Description of Product or Services	Unit Price	Total
C 102	1	Pump Charge	1050.00	1050.00
C 107	35	Mileage	3.95	138.25
C 201	150 sks	THICK SET CEMENT	19.50	2925.00
C 207	750 #	KOL-SEAL 5#/sk	.45 *	337.50
C 208	150 "	PHENO SEAL 1"/sk	1.25 *	187.50
C 217	100 #	CAUSTIC SODA PRE FLUSH	1.60 *	160.00
C 108 B	8.25 Tons	Ton Mixture 35 miles	1.35	387.81
C 113	4 Hrs	80 BBL VAC TRUCK	85.00	340.00
C 224	3300 gals	CITY WATER	10.00/1000	33.00
C 421	1	5 1/2 LATCH DOWN PLUG	230.00	230.00
C 691	1	5 1/2 GUIDE SHOE	167.00	167.00
C 703	1	5 1/2 AFU INSECT FLAPPER VALVE	145.00	145.00
C 604	1	5 1/2 CEMENT BASKET	225.00	225.00
C 504	B	5 1/2 x 7 7/8 CENTRALIZERS	48.00	384.00
		Sub Total		6712.06
		Sales Tax		366.74

THANK YOU
 AT